504352303 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4398992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the FOURTH INVENTOR NAME MISSPELLED previously recorded on Reel 041938 Frame 0426. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NADIA TORNIEPORTH	08/20/2015
ALAIN BOUCKENOOGHE	08/18/2015
FERNANDO NORIEGA	09/01/2015
MÉLANIE SAVILLE	09/01/2015
NICHOLAS JACKSON	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI PASTEUR
Street Address:	2 AVENUE POINT PASTEUR
City:	LYON, CEDEX 07
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69367

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15507952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510) 489-2258

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01121-0017-00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH BARRAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/deborah barragan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 042402 FRAME: 0896

504352303

source=2017-03-09_01121-0017-00US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=2017-03-09_01121-0017-00US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=2017-03-09_01121-0017-00US_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2017-03-09_01121-0017-00US_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2017-03-09_01121-0017-00US_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif
source=2017-03-09_01121-0017-00US_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif
source=2017-05-04_01121-0017-00US_Original_Recordation_Cover#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NADIA TORNIEPORTH	08/20/2015
ALAIN BOUCKENOOGHE	08/18/2015
FERNANDO NORIEGA	09/01/2015
MÉLAINE SAVILLE	09/01/2015
NICHOLAS JACKSON	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI PASTEUR
Street Address:	2 AVENUE PONT PASTEUR
City:	LYON, CEDEX 07
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69367

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15507952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510) 489-2258

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01121-0017-00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH BARRAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/deborah barragan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=2017-03-09_01121-0017-00US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PARTHOS 146 1/6-36

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Effective as of September 2nd, 2014 for value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi Pasteur (Assignee), 2 avenue Pont Pasteur, 69367 LYON cedex 07, FRANCE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. PM1403, and entitled

"Vaccine Compositions"

and for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority application(s):

Priority Application Filing Date: 02 September 2014

Priority Application No.: 14306350.1 (EP)

Priority Application Filing Date: 04 June 2015 Priority Application No.: 15305851.6 (EP)

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on the above applications, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said priority application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Wedewark on this 20th day of Argust 2015
(City, State and Nation)

Signature: Inventor's Name:

TORNIEPORTH, Nadia

Residential Address:

Bussardweg 38

30900 Wedemark, GERMANY

Witnessed by:

(Name and signature)

RONATE TORNIEPORTH

, DANIELA JORI Daviela TZ

((\ City, State and Nation)		*	, 	

	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name:	NORTEGA, Fernando	,, <u>.</u>		
	Residential Address:	PO Box 128, Cresco PA 18326, USA			
ressed by					
mic and s	ignature)				

Signed at Lyon, Rhowe FRANCE on this Let day of Suplantile. 2015.

(City, State and Nation)

Signature: 111 Inventor's Name:

SAVILLE, Mélanie

Residential Address:

4 rue du Mont d'Or

F-69370 Saint Didier au Mont d'Or, FRANCE

Witnessed by:

(Name and signature)

MIGATRON Sophie

PATENT

REEL: 042402 FRAME: 0903

Signature:

Inventor's Name:

JACKSON, Nicholas

Residential Address:

28B chemin Cailloux 69340 Francheville

France

Witnessed by:

(Name and signature)

ROVSSET charte

PATENT REEL: 042402 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 05/04/2017